Road America

FANATEC GT World Challenge America powered by aws
PRACTICE 1 - CLASSIFICATION

FANATEC

=7

WORLD CHALLENGE
AMERICA

rowERsy AWS

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
17 94 ProAm 1 (B:ri;:::rr‘:ivtﬁ.rlld(usmlsiu AUBERLEN (USA) BUW M4 GT3 2:22188 17 17 163.98
2 3 Pro 1 ﬁ{;ﬁ\’égiﬁié'é*m (CAN) / Jordan PEPPER (ZAF) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:22.395 3 15 0.207 0.207 163.75
3 6 Po 2 et (USA) Lot SPINELLI (TA) Wercedes-AMG GT3 2:23223 3 15  1.035 0828 162.80
493 PoAm 2 e O o FARNBACHER (DEU) Acura NSX GT3 2:23367 6 20 1479 0144 16263
5 08 POAN 3 g SISO (USK)  Bryan SELLERS (USA) Mercedes-ANG GT3 2:23.724 4 7 153% 0357 162.23
6 04 PO 4 G RUR L o amhen oA Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:23871 11 16 1683 0147 162.07
791 POAm 5 Lt sURTON (USH) / Corey LEWSS (USA) Lamborghini Hurucan 63 ».03958 12 17 1770 0087 161.97
8 33 po 5 RO U  phip ELLIS (CHE) Wercedes-AMG GT3 2:24694 15 16 2506 0736 161.14
9 45 PoAm 6 coe ok lme Jan HEYLEN (BEL) Porsche S GTSR(99L0)  5.24703 2 19 2515 0009 161.13
10 63 PoAn 7 Do ACKCH USA) ! Dirk MULLER (DEU) Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:25642 4 9 3454 0939 160.09
11 43 Pom 8 Looce, (0o Michael COOPER (USA Acura NSX GT3 2:25750 15 16 3562 0108 159.98
2 1 Po 4 ﬁ.mﬁ E:;?%A (ITA) / Andrea CALDARELLI (ITA) LamborghiniHuracan GT3 2:26.815 6 8 4627  1.065 158.82
13 37 ProAm 9 ]-Jsi:r:s\jvg?ﬂ%ﬁzzggz)/Ryan DALZIEL (SCO) Forari 488 GT3 2:27.511 7 14 5323  0.696 158.07
1496 Po 5 el DINAN 1o/ Robby FOLEY (USA) BUW M4 GT3 2:27.877 4 6 5689 0366 157.67
15 23 Am . | Onofio TRIARS (USA) Ferrari 488 GT3 2:32.540 3 14 10352 4663 152.85
16 12 Prom 10 'F?:n'l;ﬁNﬁgﬂ"gJSA)/mew STAVELEY (USA) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 2:33.405 10 14 11217 0865 151.99
17 032 Am o MG Racing Porsche 911 GT3-R (991.i) 2:33539 3 4 11351 0134 151.86

Weather / Track : Rain / Wet

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Kyle WASHINGTON (USA) / James SOFRONAS (USA)

Road America: 6.477 km
Date: 8/19/2022 Start: 10:00 Finish: 11:00

Race Director : 4 Stewards : Chief of Timing :
— S e - : I -
/ } et § el
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 11:05 Friday, August 19, 2022
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